FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2022 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Amedee to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 191 by Senator Hewitt

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 2, after "R.S. 17:5025 and" and before "and to enact" delete "(5)" and insert
- 3 "(3)"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, line 7, after "R.S. 17:5025 and" and before "are" delete "(5)" and insert "(3)"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 1, delete lines 16 and 17 and on page 2, delete lines 1 through 10 and insert the
- 8 following:
- 9 "(3) Science Four Units
- 10 (a) Biology I.
- 11 (b) Chemistry I.
- 12 (c) Two units chosen from the following: Earth Science; 13 Environmental Science; Physical Science; Agriscience I and Agriscience II
- (one unit combined); Chemistry II, AP Chemistry, or IB Chemistry II; AP
 Environmental Science, or IB Environmental Systems; Physics I, AP Physics
- I, AP Physics B, or IB Physics I; AP Physics C: Electricity and Magnetism,
- AP Physics C: Mechanics, IB Physics II, or AP Physics II; Biology II, AP Biology, or IB Biology II.; two units of Computer Science, which shall be
- in principles, coding, and programming and may include Computer
- Science I, Computer Science II, Fundamentals of HTML, CSS, and JavaScript (Level 1), Advanced JavaScript, Functional Programming,
- 22 and Web Development (Level 2), AP Computer Science A, AP Computer
- Science Principles, Computer Science Year One IB, and Computer
- 24 <u>Science Year Two IB.</u>"